

Human Services Commission	MEMORANDUM	
	То:	Human Services Commission ("HSC")
	From:	Elizabeth LaBarre, Commission Secretary
	Date:	January 31, 2024
Scott Kahn President	Subject:	January 25, 2024 Regular Meeting Action List
	HSC adopted the agenda as posted.	
James McCray, Jr Vice President	HSC adopted the minutes of the December 21, 2023 Regular Meeting as circulated.	
Sally Coghlan McDonald	HSC adopted the minutes of the November 15, 2023 Regular Meeting as circulated.	
Rita Semel	HSC adopted the minutes of the October 26, 2023 Regular Meeting as circulated.	
Darshan Singh	HSC presented the January Employee of the Month award to Neecia Bosley, Social Worker with FCS.	
Elizabeth LaBarre Commssion Secretary P.O. Box 7988 San Francisco, CA 94120-7988 (415) 557-6540	 HSC authorized grant modifications with: 1. MISSION YMCA 2. ASIANWEEK/ FLORENCE FANG COMMUNITY FARM 3. EARTH ISLAND INSTITUTE/ FRIENDS OF ALEMANY FARM 4. HOMELESS PRENATAL PROGRAM HSC elected Commissioner Kahn as Commission President for 2024. HSC elected Commission McCray as Commission Vice President for 2024. 	

www.SFHSA.org



City and County of San Francisco